linked to the future net profits generated by this business in the Netherlands and is payable half in cash and half in
shares in SomnoMed Limited.

In prior periods the fair value of contingent consideration in relation to the acquisition of the initial interest in
Goedegebuure Slaaptechniek B.V. was not brought to account, due to the difficulty in accurately determining the
value of the future consideration payable at the time of acquisition, that consideration being linked to the future
profitability of the business acquired.  Accordingly, the value of goodwill on acquisition of the investment and the
estimated fair value of future consideration payable to the vendor were understated. These amounts have been
adjusted in the current period. The line items affected by this change are disclosed below. Earnings per share in
these years were not affected, as there was no profit and loss impact as a result of this adjustment.

 Statement of financial position at the

beginning of the earliest comparative period
 Statement of financial position at the end of

the earliest comparative period

  1 July 2012
as reported

Adjustment

1 July 2012
restated

 30 June
2013 as
reported

Adjustment

30 June 2013
restated

Extract

Assets

Current Assets 7,779,223 - 7,779,223  9,458,748 - 9,458,748

Goodwill 1,321,190 1,987,317 3,308,507  2,665,223 2,191,087 4,856,310

Total Non-Current
Assets

4,218,888 1,987,317 6,206,205

6,652,240 2,191,087 8,843,327

Total Assets 11,998,111 1,987,317 13,985,428  16,110,988 2,191,087 18,302,075

Liabilities

Current Liabilities (3,379,730) - (3,379,730)  (4,399,417) (382,485) (4,781,902)

Contingent
Consideration - (1,987,317) (1,987,317)

- (1,808,602) (1,808,602)

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

(12,034) (1,987,317) (1,999,351)  (138,849) (1,808,602) (1,947,451)

Total Liabilities (3,391,764) (1,987,317) (5,379,081)  (4,538,266) (2,191,087) (6,729,353)

Net Assets 8,606,347 - 8,606,347  11,572,722 - 11,572,722

Non-controlling
Interests

194,968 (224,886) (29,918)  611,270 (440,380) 170,890

Accumulated
Losses

(18,126,242) 224,886 (17,901,356)  (17,537,449) 440,380 (17,097,069)

Total Equity 8,606,347 - 8,606,347  11,572,722 - 11,572,722

In April 2014, the consideration relating to the acquisition of additional 12.5 percent interest in Goedegebuure
Slaaptechniek B.V. was paid bringing its total interest as at 30 June 2014 to 62.5 percent.

* Goodwill on consolidation is translated at closing exchange rates.*

27

SomnoMed Limited
Notes to the preliminary consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

16. Fair values

Fair value hierarchy

The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value, by valuation method. The different levels have been
defined as follows: